

Ct. Cases 759/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. HUSAIN
(Punjabi Bagh)

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.
HC Amit Yadav, No. 1800/W PIS no. 28080917 PS
Punjabi Bagh in person.

NBW issued against the accused not received back.

HC Amit submits that NBW against the accused got
misplaced.

Heard. He is warned to remain careful in future.

**Issue fresh NBW against the accused in terms of
previous order, returnable for 08.04.2025.**

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
13.03.2026 (sy)