

8 Ct. Cases 759/2024  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. HUSAIN  
(Punjabi Bagh)

07.05.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.  
Accused absent.  
Wife of accused in person.

NBW issued against the accused received back unexecuted with report that accused has gone out of station.

**Matter is reported to have already been settled with multiple case before mediation center on 05.01.2024 in CC no. 600/23.**

It is submitted by wife of accused that accused has gone to his native village undertakes to produce the accused on the next date of hearing.

Heard. Request is allowed and in the interest of justice, no adverse order being passed against the accused.

Put up for arguments on the point of notice on 21.09.2026 with connected case.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ (Electricity) – 01,**  
**Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block**  
**07.05.2026 (sy)**